

SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

3. X	Name of conveying party(ies):  Peter Rausch, Christina Schwerdtner, Wolfgang Suck Andrea Bauersachs, Reinhard Escher, Werner Taubmann  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO  Name of conveyance:  Assignment	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH &Co. KG, Coburg  Street Address: Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96450, Coburg Germany			
Exe	cution Date: November 19, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/479,305		B. Patent No.(s)			
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? NO					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved			
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	7. 8.	<ul> <li>X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40</li> <li>X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or</li> </ul>			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.			
9.	document.  Date: May 28, 2004  Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to	<b>.</b>				
	Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231:	**	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

DJP PAS567481.1-\*-05/27/04 5:55 PM

PATENT

**REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0712** 

Docket No.: 51506/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNE	NENT					
in consideration of good and valuable undersigned.	e consideration,	the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the				
(1) Peter Rausch: Christina Schwinger Taubmann	erdiner: Wolfgar	ng Suck; Andrea Baue	rsachs; Heinhard Escher;				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO							
(2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co KG, Coburg							
having a place of business at							
(3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50.							
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application for	antire right, title or United States	and interest in and to Letters Patent entitled	any and all improvements				
(4) MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT							
which application was:		CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP. P.O. Box					
(a) executed on (5a):	2003	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data.					
(b) filed on (5b): November 25, Application No.: 10/479,305	2003	when known.					
Application No.:	<del></del> ;	Witer Kilowia					
the right to all benefits under all inter- applications for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested to Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE Upon said consideration, it is further agreed ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightful ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for herein.	that the Commiss EE, its assigns or preed that, when execute all divis at other papers;	sioner of Patents issue its successors in intere requested, without char lonal, continuing, subst and generally do ever	any and all of said Letters st or its designee. The to but at the expense of litute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said				
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	004	DATE				
Peter Rausch	× Malle	( Gelf)	x 19.11.05				
Christina Schwerdtner	x Soworth	no Christina	x 1911.03				
Wolfgang Suck	× Noly	0	× 19.M.03				
Andrea Bauersachs	x Anchea		× 19. U.03				
Reinhard Escher	x Reinhan	of Jocher	× 19.11.03				
Werner Taubmann	× Grainer	(All Cinam	× 15.11.03				
WITNESSES:							
i.A. bielouka							

AAM PASS36560.1-1-17/13/03 3:06 PM

**RECORDED: 06/01/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015385 FRAME: 0713**